UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 3, 2024

Medical Aid

Clayborn Square

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# 2401030004

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 4:54 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Security Alarm

Joan & Irwin Jacobs La Jolla Playhouse
Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2401030009

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 7:13 AM

Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Petty Theft

Frankfurter Hall

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0010

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 6:30 AM-7:17 AM

Summary: Unattended backpack stolen from near victim's vehicle, loss $60.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Burglary / Vandalism
Mount Soledad Facility
Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-0011
Date Occurred 1/3/2024
Time Occurred Unknown

Summary: Subject forced entry into structure and caused damage, loss $2,500.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Vandalism

Eckart Building

Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-0012

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 10:47 AM - 11:28 AM

Summary: Graffiti on exterior wall, cost of damage $500.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Regents Rd

Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2401030033
Date Occurred 1/3/2024
Time Occurred 12:52 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 3, 2024

Medical Aid

Moores Cancer Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024

2401030038

1/3/2024

1:54 PM

Elderly patient, hypertensive

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Voigt Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024
2401030039
1/3/2024
2:04 PM

Logged Event

Welfare Check
Tioga Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024

2401030044

1/3/2024

2:45 PM

Female callery asking for help, requesting police officer
Referred to Other UCSD Department - Triton CORE

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Regents Park Row/ Regents Rd

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024
2401030046
1/3/2024
3:27 PM

Logged Event

Vandalism to Vehicle
Campus Point Parking West

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024
2401030049
1/3/2024

4:58 PM

Report of blade in tire
Service Provided

Ticket Sign Off

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/3/2024
2401030050
1/3/2024
5:27 PM

Service Provided
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Petty Theft

Piedra

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0015

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred Unknown

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss $200.00
Disposition: Online Report

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# 2401030054

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 6:28 PM

Summary: Student in need of immigration paperwork

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department - VCSA International Center

Property Damage

RIMAC - Liontree

Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-0013
Date Occurred 1/3/2024
Time Occurred 7:00 PM

Summary: Object fell out of back of truck and struck another vehicle
Disposition: Report Taken
Fire Alarm

Shiley Eye Institute

Date Reported 1/3/2024
Incident/Case# 2401030058
Date Occurred 1/3/2024
Time Occurred 7:40 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Citizen Contact

Meteor Hall

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# 2401030070

Date Occurred 1/3/2024

Time Occurred 11:29 PM

Summary: Reporting party heard two people enter her suite
Disposition: Checks OK

Welfare Check

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest

Date Reported 1/3/2024

Incident/Case# HC24-01-02-0005

Date Occurred 1/2/2024

Time Occurred 2:00 PM

Summary: Subject claimed their mother battered them
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department




